



Elementary Secondary Education Committee

Filed: 3/1/2007

09500HB0232ham002

LRB095 04634 NHT 32154 a

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 232

2 AMENDMENT NO. _____. Amend House Bill 232 as follows:

3 on page 1, line 7, by deleting "and classes"; and

4 on page 1, lines 8 and 9, by deleting ", maintain, or in any way
5 support"; and

6 on page 1, line 9, by deleting "or virtual classes"; and

7 on page 1, line 10, after "State", by inserting "on or after
8 the effective date of this amendatory Act of the 95th General
9 Assembly"; and

10 on page 1, line 12, by deleting "and classes"; and

11 on page 1, line 13, by deleting ", maintain, or in any way
12 support"; and

1 on page 1, line 14, by deleting "or virtual classes"; and

2 on page 1, line 15, after "State", by inserting "on or after
3 the effective date of this amendatory Act of the 95th General
4 Assembly"; and

5 on page 1, line 17, by deleting "and classes"; and

6 on page 1, line 18, by deleting ", maintain, or in any way
7 support"; and

8 on page 1, line 19, by deleting "or virtual classes"; and

9 on page 1, line 20, after "State", by inserting "on or after
10 the effective date of this amendatory Act of the 95th General
11 Assembly".